





Date: 15.06.2023

## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

## Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A+++ Grade)

PF/8816/2015/UOK(2022)

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: "The Kerala University Provisional Employees Provident Fund Scheme" - Furnishing details- reg -

Ref: (1) U.O.No.4536/2023/UOK dated 27.05.2023

(2) Circular No.PF/8816/2015/UOK(2022) dated 31.05.2023

As per the University Order read above, it has been decided to implement the Provident Fund Scheme for Provisional Employees of the University, viz., "The Kerala University Provisional Employees Provident Fund Scheme" w.e.f. 1st April 2022. The Scheme is applicable to all contract employees, who execute a contract with the Registrar, other than re-employed pensioners.

The contract staff coming under the purview of this Scheme is directed to duly fill and submit the Information Sheet and Forms (A&B), enclosed below, to the Administrative Sections concerned, on or before 20.06.2023.

The contents of the Circular shall be brought to the notice of all concerned.

REGISTRAR

